The Principal/Head Master/Head Mistress -Lamding Higher Sec. School, Recent 

Hr. Sec. School & Moijing High School. 
2. The Treasury Officer concerned 

Sir/Madam, 

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR 
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION(S) 

Sub: 

Copy to: 

Allocation of additional fund amounting to Rs. 31,20,871/- (Rupees Thirty 
one lakh twenty thousand eight hundred seventy one) only under the Major 
Head: 2202-General Education, 02- Secondary Education, 109-Government Secondary 

School, 01-Secondary School, 00, 01-Salaries & 07-Allowances for meeting the 
expenditure payment of regular salaries for the month February, 2026 in respect of the